

CENTER FOR BEEF EXCELLENCE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION-2025

- The Center for Beef Excellence will be awarding two scholarships in the amount of \$2500 each.
- Applicants that are awarded a CBE Scholarship are then ineligible to apply for one calendar year. (Ex. A 2024 recipient is not eligible again until 2026.)
- Applicants MUST be a Pennsylvania resident.
- You do not have to attend a Pennsylvania College/University or Trade School to be eligible, however, preference may be placed with students attending a Pennsylvania College, University or Trade School.
- Students who are in Sr. High School or are already enrolled in a College/University or Trade School are eligible.
- Application Deadline: May 31, 2025 by 5 pm. Scholarships will be announced by June 30, 2025.

Name:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:	County:	
Phone:	Ema	ail:		
Type of School for Continuing Educ	ation (check one): College	e/University	Trade School	
Year of Graduation:				
Name of School Attending:				
List of School/Community Activities	5:			
List of Beef/Agriculture Industry Ac	tivities:			

Please Complete the Application and Attach the Following:

- MProfessional Headshot-please send as a jpg or png, not as a pdf
- Transcript
- Three References
- Personal Statement detailing your involvement in the beef industry, your ambitions, goals, background and any other factors that may assist the committee in evaluating your eligibility.
- Please share with CBE what you plan to major in and the career field you hope to enter into upon completing your education as well as what impact your future will have on the Pennsylvania beef industry.

Completed applications and attachments should be sent to the Center for Beef Excellence by May 31, 2024.

Email:

mkirk.cbe@gmail.com

Mail:

Center for Beef Excellence PO Box 3206 Gettysburg, PA 17325

For more information, please email mkirk.cbe@gmail.com or call 570-687-3150.

Vision: "A vibrant, cohesive Pennsylvania beef community."

Mission: "To foster collaboration, drive profitability and enhance productivity for Pennsylvania beef producers."